
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Commercial Stand Alone Sink

MODEL: SC-2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SC-2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Technical Specifications

Model Main Material Surface Treatment Specification

SC-2 SUS 201 Drawbench 38.5x23.5×43.8inch

SAFETY

Note / Remark. Caution / Warning.

Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result
in serious injury. Save This Manual.

Assembly precautions
1.Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can
create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves during
assembly.
3.Keep assembly area clean and well lit.
4.Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5.Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs
or medication.
6.Weight capacity and other product capabilities apply to properly and
completely assembled product only.
7.Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting a fully loaded Commercial Stand Alone Sink.
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Use precautions
TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY AND DEATH FROM TIPPING:
1. DO not sit, stand on this Commercial Stand Alone Sink.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this item.
3. Do not exceed weight capacities, evenly distributed from bottom up. Be
aware of dynamic loading! Sudden load movement may briefly create
excess load causing product failure. Do not exceed capacity of Commercial
Stand Alone Sink.

4. Empty Commercial Stand Alone Sink before moving.
5. Use only on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting a fully loaded Commercial Stand Alone Sink.
6. Use as intended only.
7. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.

WARNING!
DO NOT let comfort or familiarity with product (gained from repeated use)
replace strict adherence to the product safety rules. If you use this product
unsafely or incorrectly, you can suffer serious personal injury.

Preparation
Before beginning assembIy of product. make sure aII parts are present﹒

Compare parts with package contents Iist and hardware contents Iist﹒

If any part is missing or damaged. do not attempt to assembIe the product﹒
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Parts List
Parts No. Picture Qty Parts No. Picture Qty

① 1 PCS ② 2 PCS

③ 4 PCS ④ 4 PCS

⑤ 1 PCS ⑥ 1PCS

⑦ 1 PCS ⑧ 1 PCS

⑨ 1 PCS ⑩ 1PCS

⑪ 1PCS
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Assembly Instruction

Drainer Assembly
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NOTE
If the ground is uneven﹐you can rotate the adjusting foot to keep it stable.

MAINTENANCE/ Service
l.If you find rust or mildew on the sink，you can use toothpaste to smear on
the rust and spots﹐and then clean it with a cloth. Remember not to scrub
with steel ball﹐otherwise the protective layer on the surface of the sink will
be damaged.

2.Do not use bleach﹐acid﹐or other abrasive cleaners in sink.
3.Do not put rusty objects in or on the sink.
4.Keep instruction manual for future reference.
5.Periodically check and ensure that all bolts are well-tighten during use.

Disposal
This product should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. If you
are unsure how to proceed, contact your local authority.
Only qualified technicians are authorized to undertake the repair of Stand
Alone Sink.
For your safety , please observe all safety notes, precautions, and details in
this manual.

Warranty
1.This warranty shall only cover claims for damage due to a fault in the
product's manufacture
2.If a warranty claim is made, the party entitled to warranty cover must
present the proof of purchase, including the purchase date.

3.Customers’ satisfaction is always the motivation of our brand growth. We
promise to help you solve any issues . Please just let us know if you need
help.
OUR SERVICE TEAM PROMISES TO REPLY TO YOUR MESSAGE WITHIN
24H.
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Scope of Warranty
1.We guarantee that VEVOR products are produced in accordance with
iso9001 Quality Management procedures and are free of manufacturing
defects for the period of warranty.
2.This warranty covers faults in the products due to manufacturing defects
within 1 year from date of purchase.After inspection by sales representative,
defective products will be replaced or repaired with equivalent goods free of
charge.
3.Any warranty claim made during warranty period shall not extend the overall
period of warranty coverage.
4.Warranty periods:Warranty claim date

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address：Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
Made In China

https://www.vevor.com/support


Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

Komercyjny wolnostojący zlew

MODEL: SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink



3

Dane techniczne

Model Materiał
główny

Obróbka
powierzchni​ ​ Specyfikacja​

SC- 2 SUS-201 Ciągarka stołowa 38,5 x 23,5 x 43,8
cala

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO

Notatka / Uwaga. Ostrożność / Ostrzeżenie.

Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu.
Nieprzestrzeganie tego zalecenia może spowodować poważne obrażenia .
Zachowaj tę instrukcję .

Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
1. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.
Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenia.
2. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne z atestem ANSI oraz
wytrzymałe rękawice robocze.
3. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzenia w czystości i zapewnij dobre oświetlenie.
4. Nie dopuść, aby osoby postronne przebywały w pobliżu podczas montażu.
5. Nie przychodź na spotkania, jeśli jesteś zmęczony lub pod wpływem
alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
6. Podane parametry dotyczące nośności i innych parametrów produktu
odnoszą się wyłącznie do produktu prawidłowo i kompletnie zmontowanego.
7. Zmontuj na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która może
bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowany wolnostojący zlew komercyjny.
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Stosuj środki ostrożności
ABY ZAPOBIEC POWAŻNYM OBRAŻENIOM I ŚMIERCI
SPOWODOWANEJ PRZEWRÓCENIEM:
1. Nie siedzieć , stać na tym Wolnostojący zlew komercyjny .
2. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym
przedmiotem ani przebywać w jego pobliżu.
3. Nie przekraczaj nośności, równomiernie rozłożonej od dołu do góry.
Uważaj na obciążenie dynamiczne! Nagły ruch obciążenia może chwilowo
spowodować nadmierne obciążenie, powodując awarię produktu. Nie
przekraczaj nośności komercyjnego wolnostojącego zlewu.

4. Przed przeprowadzką opróżnij wolnostojący zlew komercyjny.
5. Używać wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która
może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowany wolnostojący zlew
komercyjny.
6. Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
7. Przed każdym użyciem należy przeprowadzić kontrolę. Nie należy używać
produktu, jeśli jakieś części są luźne lub uszkodzone.

OSTRZEŻENIE!
NIE pozwól, aby wygoda lub znajomość produktu (nabyta w wyniku
wielokrotnego używania) zastąpiły ścisłe przestrzeganie zasad
bezpieczeństwa produktu. Jeśli użyjesz tego produktu w sposób
niebezpieczny lub nieprawidłowy, możesz doznać poważnych obrażeń ciała.

Przygotowanie
Przed rozpoczęciemmontażu produktu upewnij się , że wszystkie części są
obecne . Porównaj części z opakowaniem . ​ ​ spis treści​ Lista i
zawartość sprzętu Iis t ﹒ Jeśli brakuje jakiejkolwiek części ​ lub

uszkodzone . Nie próbuj ich montować​ produkt ﹒​ ​
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Lista części
Numer
części

Zdjęcie Ilość Numer
części

Zdjęcie Ilość

① 1 szt. ② 2 SZT.

③ 4 szt. ④ 4 szt.

⑤ 1 szt. ⑥ 1 SZT.

⑦ 1 szt. ⑧ 1 szt.

⑨ 1 szt. ⑩ 1 SZT.

⑪ 1 SZT.
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Instrukcja montażu​

D- rainer Montaż
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NOTATKA
Jeśli podłoże jest nierówne, możesz obrócić stopkę regulacyjną, aby
zapewnić stabilność.

KONSERWACJA/Serwis
l. Jeśli na zlewie znajdziesz rdzę lub pleśń , możesz użyć pasty do zębów,
aby posmarować rdzę i plamy, a następnie wyczyścić szmatką. Pamiętaj,
aby nie szorować stalową kulką, w przeciwnym razie warstwa ochronna na
powierzchni zlewu zostanie uszkodzona.

2. Nie używaj wybielaczy, kwasów ani innych ściernych środków
czyszczących w zlewie.
3.Rób nie umieszczaj zardzewiałych przedmiotów w zlewie lub na zlewie.
4. Zachowaj instrukcję obsługi Do odniesienie do przyszłości.
5. Okresowo sprawdzaj i upewniaj się, że wszystkie śruby są dobrze
dokręcone w trakcie użytkowania.

Sprzedaż
Ten produkt należy utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. Jeśli nie jesteś
pewien, jak postępować, skontaktuj się z lokalnymi władzami.
Tylko wykwalifikowani technicy są upoważnieni do podejmowania napraw
Wolnostojąca umywalka .
Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa prosimy o przestrzeganie wszystkich uwag
dotyczących bezpieczeństwa, środków ostrożności i szczegółów zawartych w
niniejszej instrukcji.

Gwarancja
1. Niniejsza gwarancja obejmuje wyłącznie roszczenia dotyczące uszkodzeń
powstałych w wyniku wady produkcyjnej produktu.
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2. W przypadku zgłoszenia roszczenia gwarancyjnego strona uprawniona do
gwarancji musi przedstawić dowód zakupu, zawierający datę zakupu.

3. Satysfakcja klientów​ Jest zawsze ten motywacja z nasz marka wzrost.
Obiecujemy pomóc Ty rozwiązywać każdy problemy . Proszę Tylko
pozwalać my wiemy jeśli ty Potrzebuję pomocy.
NASZ PRACA ZESPÓŁ OBIETNICE DO ODPOWIEDŹ DO TWÓJ
WIADOMOŚĆ W​ 24 godziny .

Zakres gwarancji
1. Gwarantujemy, że produkty VEVOR są wytwarzane zgodnie z procedurami
zarządzania jakością ISO9001 i są wolne od wad produkcyjnych przez cały
okres z gwarancja.
2. Niniejsza gwarancja obejmuje wady produktów wynikające z wad
produkcyjnych w ciągu 1 roku od daty zakupu. Po sprawdzeniu przez obroty
przedstawiciel, wadliwe produkty zostaną wymienione lub naprawione wraz z
towarami równoważnymi bezpłatnie.
3. Wszelkie roszczenia gwarancyjne zgłoszone w okresie gwarancyjnym nie
powodują przedłużenia ogólnego okresu gwarancji.
4. Okresy gwarancji: Data zgłoszenia roszczenia gwarancyjnego

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support
Wyprodukowano w Chinach

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Kommerzielles freistehendes
Waschbecken

MODELL: SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Technische Spezifikationen

Modell Hauptmaterial Oberflächenbehand
lung​ ​ ​ Spezifikation​

SC- 2 SUS 201 Ziehbank 38,5 x 23,5 x 43,8
Zoll

SICHERHEIT

Notiz / Bemerkung. Achtung / Warnung.

Lesen Sie dieses Material bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen. Bewahren Sie
dieses Handbuch auf .

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage
1. Nur gemäß dieser Anleitung zusammenbauen. Unsachgemäße Montage
kann Gefahren verursachen.
2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine ANSI-geprüfte Schutzbrille und
strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
4. Halten Sie während der Montage unbeteiligte Zuschauer vom Bereich fern.
5. Nicht zusammenbauen, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von
Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
6. Gewichtskapazität und andere Produkteigenschaften gelten nur für
ordnungsgemäß und vollständig montierte Produkte.
7. Auf einer flachen, ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche zusammenbauen,
die ein voll beladenes freistehendes Handelsspülbecken sicher tragen kann.
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Vorsichtsmaßnahmen treffen
UM SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN UND TOD DURCH KIPPEN ZU
VERMEIDEN:
1. NICHT sitzen , stehen auf diesem Kommerzielles, freistehendes
Waschbecken .
2. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit diesem
Produkt zu spielen oder sich in seiner Nähe aufzuhalten.
3. Überschreiten Sie die Gewichtskapazität nicht und verteilen Sie sie
gleichmäßig von unten nach oben. Achten Sie auf dynamische Belastung!
Plötzliche Lastbewegungen können kurzzeitig zu einer Überlastung führen,
die zu Produktausfällen führt. Überschreiten Sie nicht die Kapazität des
freistehenden Spülbeckens für den gewerblichen Gebrauch.

4. Leeren Sie das freistehende Spülbecken vor dem Umzug.
5. Nur auf einer flachen, ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche verwenden,
die ein voll beladenes freistehendes Handelsspülbecken sicher tragen kann.
6. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
7. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose oder
beschädigt sind.

WARNUNG!
Sie nicht zu, dass Bequemlichkeit oder Vertrautheit mit dem Produkt (die Sie
durch wiederholten Gebrauch erworben haben) die strikte Einhaltung der
Produktsicherheitsregeln ersetzt. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt unsicher oder
falsch verwenden, können Sie schwere Verletzungen erleiden.

Vorbereitung
Bevor Sie mit der Montage des Produkts beginnen , stellen Sie sicher, dass
alle Teile vorhanden sind .﹒ Vergleichen Sie die Teile mit der Verpackung.

Inhalt​ ​ Iist und Hardware - Inhalt Iist t ﹒ Wenn ein Teil fehlt oder
beschädigt . Versuchen Sie nicht , es selbst zusammenzubauen. das Produkt
﹒​
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Ersatzteilliste
Teile-Nr. Bild Menge Teile-Nr. Bild Menge

① 1 STK ② 2 STK

③ 4 Stück ④ 4 Stück

⑤ 1 STK ⑥ 1
STÜCK

⑦ 1 STK ⑧ 1 STK

⑨ 1 STK ⑩ 1
STÜCK

⑪ 1
STÜCK
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Montageanleitung​ ​

D rainer Montage
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NOTIZ
Bei Unebenheiten des Untergrunds können Sie durch Drehen des Stellfußes
für Stabilität sorgen.

WARTUNG/ Service
l.Wenn Sie Rost oder Schimmel auf dem Spülbecken finden , können Sie den
Rost und die Flecken mit Zahnpasta einreiben und anschließend mit einem
Tuch abwischen. Denken Sie daran, nicht mit einer Stahlkugel zu
schrubben, da sonst die Schutzschicht auf der Oberfläche des
Spülbeckens beschädigt wird.

2. Verwenden Sie im Spülbecken kein Bleichmittel, keine Säure oder andere
Scheuermittel.
3.Tun Sie Legen Sie keine rostigen Gegenstände in oder auf die Spüle.
4. Bedienungsanleitung aufbewahren für zukünftige Bezugnahme.
5. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, dass während des Gebrauchs alle Schrauben
gut angezogen sind.

Entsorgung
Dieses Produkt müssen gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt werden.
Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, wie Sie vorgehen sollen, wenden Sie sich an
Ihre örtliche Behörde.
Nur qualifizierte Techniker sind befugt, Reparaturen an Stand-Alone-
Waschbecken .
Beachten Sie zu Ihrer Sicherheit alle Sicherheitshinweise,
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Angaben in diesem Handbuch.
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Garantie
1.Diese Garantie deckt nur Schadensersatzansprüche aufgrund eines
Herstellungsfehlers des Produkts ab
2. Bei Geltendmachung eines Garantieanspruchs ist vom
Garantieberechtigten der Kaufbeleg mit Angabe des Kaufdatums vorzulegen.

3. Kundenzufriedenheit​ ​ Ist stets Die Motivation von unser Marke
Wachstum. Wir versprechen, zu helfen Du lösen beliebig Probleme . Bitte
Nur lassen uns wissen wenn du brauche Hilfe.
UNSER SERVICE TEAM VERSPRECHEN ZU ANTWORT ZU DEIN
NACHRICHT INNERHALB​ 24 H .

Umfang der Garantie
1.Wir garantieren, dass VEVOR- Produkte gemäß den
Qualitätsmanagementverfahren von iso9001 hergestellt werden und für den
Zeitraum frei von Herstellungsfehlern sind von Garantie.
2.Diese Garantie deckt Mängel an den Produkten aufgrund von
Herstellungsfehlern innerhalb von 1 Jahr ab Kaufdatum ab. Nach der
Inspektion von Verkäufe Vertreter, Defekte Produkte werden ersetzt oder
repariert durch gleichwertige Ware kostenfrei.
3. Garantieansprüche, die während der Garantiezeit geltend gemacht werden,
führen nicht zu einer Verlängerung der Gesamtgarantiezeit.
4. Garantiezeiträume : Datum des Garantieanspruchs

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
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REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
In China hergestellt

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Évier commercial autonome

MODÈLE : SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Spécifications techniques

Modèle Matériau
principal

Traitement de
surface​ Spécification​

SC- 2 SUS 201 Banc d'étirage 38,5 x 23,5 x 43,8
pouces

SÉCURITÉ

Note / Remarque. Attention / Avertissement.

Lire ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non -respect de cette
consigne peut entraîner des blessures graves . Conservez ce manuel .

Précautions de montage
1. Assembler uniquement selon ces instructions. Un assemblage incorrect
peut créer des dangers.
2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité approuvées ANSI et des gants de travail
robustes pendant l'assemblage.
3. Gardez la zone de montage propre et bien éclairée.
4. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant l’assemblage.
5. Ne montez pas lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous l'influence de l'alcool, de
drogues ou de médicaments.
6. La capacité de poids et les autres capacités du produit s'appliquent
uniquement au produit correctement et complètement assemblé.
7. Assemblez sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de
supporter en toute sécurité un évier commercial autonome entièrement
chargé.
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Précautions d'emploi
POUR ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES ET LA MORT RÉSULTANT DU
BASCULEMENT :
1. NE PAS s'asseoir , se tenir debout à ce sujet Évier commercial autonome .
2. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à
proximité de cet article.
3. Ne pas dépasser les capacités de poids, réparties uniformément de bas en
haut. Attention aux charges dynamiques ! Un mouvement de charge
soudain peut brièvement créer une charge excessive entraînant une
défaillance du produit. Ne pas dépasser la capacité de l'évier commercial
autonome.

4. Videz l'évier commercial autonome avant de le déplacer.
5. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable
de supporter en toute sécurité un évier commercial autonome entièrement
chargé.
6. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu.
7. Inspectez avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si des pièces sont
desserrées ou endommagées.

AVERTISSEMENT!
NE laissez PAS le confort ou la familiarité avec le produit (acquise par une
utilisation répétée) remplacer le strict respect des règles de sécurité du
produit. Si vous utilisez ce produit de manière dangereuse ou incorrecte, vous
risquez de subir des blessures graves.

Préparation
Avant de commencer l'assemblage du produit , assurez -vous que toutes les
pièces sont présentes .﹒Comparez les pièces avec l'emballage

Sommaire​ ​ Liste et contenu du matériel Liste ﹒ S'il manque une

pièce ​ ou endommagé . n'essayez pas de l' assembler le produit﹒​
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Liste des pièces
Pièces
n°

Image Quantit
é

Pièces n° Image Quanti
té

① 1 pièce ②
2

pièces

③
4

pièces ④
4

pièces

⑤ 1 pièce ⑥ 1 pièce

⑦ 1 pièce ⑧ 1 pièce

⑨ 1 pièce ⑩ 1 pièce

⑪ 1 pièce
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Instructions de montage

D. Rainer Assemblée
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NOTE
Si le sol est irrégulier, vous pouvez faire pivoter le pied de réglage pour le
maintenir stable.

ENTRETIEN/Service
l. Si vous trouvez de la rouille ou de la moisissure sur l'évier , vous pouvez
utiliser du dentifrice pour étaler la rouille et les taches, puis le nettoyer avec
un chiffon. N'oubliez pas de ne pas frotter avec une bille d'acier, sinon la
couche protectrice à la surface de l'évier sera endommagée.

2. N’utilisez pas d’eau de Javel, d’acide ou d’autres nettoyants abrasifs dans
l’évier.
3.Faire ne mettez pas d'objets rouillés dans ou sur l'évier.
4.Conservez le manuel d'instructions pour référence future.
5. Vérifiez régulièrement que tous les boulons sont bien serrés pendant
l'utilisation.

Élimination
Ce produit doivent être éliminés conformément à la réglementation locale. En
cas de doute sur la marche à suivre, contactez les autorités locales.
Seuls les techniciens qualifiés sont autorisés à entreprendre la réparation de
Évier autonome .
Pour votre sécurité, veuillez respecter toutes les notes de sécurité,
précautions et détails contenus dans ce manuel.

Garantie
1. Cette garantie ne couvre que les réclamations pour dommages dus à un
défaut de fabrication du produit.
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2. Si une réclamation au titre de la garantie est faite, la partie ayant droit à la
couverture de la garantie doit présenter la preuve d'achat, y compris la date
d'achat.

3. Satisfaction des clients est toujours le motivation de notre marque
croissance. Nous promettons d'aider toi résoudre n'importe lequel
problèmes . S'il vous plaît juste laisser nous savons si tu besoin d'aide.
NOTRE SERVICE ÉQUIPE PROMESSES À RÉPONDRE À TON MESSAGE
DANS​ 24 heures .

Étendue de la garantie
1. Nous garantissons que les produits VEVOR sont fabriqués conformément
aux procédures de gestion de la qualité ISO9001 et sont exempts de défauts
de fabrication pendant la période de garantie.
2. Cette garantie couvre les défauts des produits dus à des défauts de
fabrication dans un délai d'un an à compter de la date d'achat. Après
inspection par ventes représentant, les produits défectueux seront remplacés
ou réparés avec des biens équivalents gratuitement.
3. Toute réclamation au titre de la garantie effectuée pendant la période de
garantie ne prolongera pas la période globale de couverture de la garantie.
4. Périodes de garantie : Date de réclamation de garantie

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support
Fabriqué en Chine

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Commerciële vrijstaande gootsteen

MODEL: SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Technische specificaties

Model Hoofdmateria
al

Oppervlaktebehand
eling​ ​ ​ Specificatie​

SC- 2 ZONDER 201 Trekbank 38,5 x 23,5 x 43,8
inch

VEILIGHEID

Opmerking / Opmerking. Let op / Waarschuwing.

Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet,
kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel . Bewaar deze handleiding .

Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij de montage
1. Monteer alleen volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan gevaren
opleveren.
2. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en
stevige werkhandschoenen.
3. Zorg dat de montageplek schoon en goed verlicht is.
4. Houd omstanders uit de buurt tijdens de montage.
5. Ga niet in de winkel staan als u moe bent of onder invloed van alcohol,
drugs of medicijnen.
6. Het draagvermogen en andere producteigenschappen gelden alleen voor
een correct en volledig gemonteerd product.
7. Monteer het geheel op een vlak, egaal, hard en glad oppervlak dat een
volledig gevulde commerciële vrijstaande spoelbak veilig kan dragen.
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Neem voorzorgsmaatregelen
OM ERNSTIG LETSEL EN DE DOOD DOOR KANTELEN TE
VOORKOMEN:
1. NIET DOEN zitten , staan op dit Commerciële vrijstaande spoelbak .
2. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt van dit
item spelen.
3. Overschrijd de gewichtscapaciteit niet, gelijkmatig verdeeld van onder naar
boven. Wees u bewust van dynamische belasting! Plotselinge
belastingbewegingen kunnen kortstondig overmatige belasting veroorzaken,
wat kan leiden tot productfalen. Overschrijd de capaciteit van Commercial
Stand Alone Sink niet.

4. Maak de vrijstaande gootsteen leeg voordat u verhuist.
5. Gebruik het apparaat alleen op een vlak, egaal, hard en glad oppervlak dat
een volledig gevulde commerciële vrijstaande spoelbak veilig kan dragen.
6. Gebruik het product alleen zoals bedoeld.
7. Controleer het apparaat voor elk gebruik. Gebruik het apparaat niet als er
onderdelen loszitten of beschadigd zijn.

WAARSCHUWING!
NIET in de plaats komen van strikte naleving van de productveiligheidsregels.
Als u dit product onveilig of onjuist gebruikt, kunt u ernstig persoonlijk letsel
oplopen.

Voorbereiding
Voordat u met demontage van het product begint , moet u controleren of alle
onderdelen aanwezig zijn .﹒ Vergelijk de onderdelen met de verpakking .
inhoud​ ​ Lijst en hardware- inhoud Lijst t ﹒ Als er een onderdeel

ontbreekt of beschadigd . Probeer niet om het te monteren het product﹒​
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Onderdelenlijst
Onderde
elnr.

Afbeelding Hoevee
lheid

Onderde
elnr.

Afbeelding Hoeve
elheid

①
1

STUKS ②
2

STUKS

③
4

STUKS ④
4

STUKS

⑤
1

STUKS ⑥ 1
STUKS

⑦ 1
STUKS ⑧ 1

STUKS

⑨ 1
STUKS ⑩ 1

STUKS

⑪ 1
STUKS
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Montage - instructies

D- rainer Montage
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OPMERKING
Als de grond oneffen is, kunt u de stelvoet draaien om de grond stabiel te
houden.

ONDERHOUD/Service
l. Als u roest of schimmel op de gootsteen vindt , kunt u tandpasta gebruiken
om de roest en vlekken op te smeren en het vervolgens met een doek
schoon te maken. Vergeet niet om niet met een stalen bal te schrobben,
anders wordt de beschermlaag op het oppervlak van de gootsteen
beschadigd.

2. Gebruik geen bleekmiddel, zuur of andere schurende
schoonmaakmiddelen in de gootsteen.
3.Do Leg geen roestige voorwerpen in of op de gootsteen.
4. Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstige referentie.
5. Controleer regelmatig of alle bouten goed vastzitten tijdens gebruik.

Beschikbaarheid
Dit product moet worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met de lokale
regelgeving. Als u niet zeker weet hoe u verder moet, neem dan contact op
met uw lokale autoriteit.
Alleen gekwalificeerde technici zijn bevoegd om reparaties uit te voeren
Vrijstaande spoelbak .
Voor uw eigen veiligheid raden wij u aan alle veiligheidsvoorschriften,
voorzorgsmaatregelen en details in deze handleiding in acht te nemen.

Garantie
1. Deze garantie dekt alleen claims voor schade die het gevolg is van een
fabricagefout van het product.
2. Indien aanspraak wordt gemaakt op garantie, dient de rechthebbende op
garantie het aankoopbewijs te overleggen, waarop de aankoopdatum vermeld
staat.
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3. Klanttevredenheid​ ​ is altijd de motivatie van ons merk groei. Wij
beloven te helpen Jij oplossen elk problemen . Alstublieft zojuist laten ons
weten als je hulp nodig.
ONS DIENST TEAM BELOFTEN NAAR ANTWOORD NAAR JOUW
BERICHT BINNENIN​ 24 uur .

Omvang van de garantie
1. Wij garanderen dat VEVOR- producten worden geproduceerd in
overeenstemming met de ISO9001-kwaliteitsmanagementprocedures en vrij
zijn van fabricagefouten gedurende de periode van garantie.
2. Deze garantie dekt gebreken in de producten die het gevolg zijn van
fabricagefouten binnen 1 jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum. Na inspectie door
verkoop vertegenwoordiger, defecte producten worden vervangen of
gerepareerd met gratis gelijkwaardige goederen.
3. Garantieclaims die tijdens de garantieperiode worden ingediend, verlengen
de totale garantieperiode niet.
4. Garantietermijnen : Datum van garantieclaim

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support
Gemaakt in China

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Kommersiell fristående diskbänk

MODELL: SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Tekniska specifikationer

Modell Huvudmaterial Ytbehandling​ ​ ​ S specifikation

SC- 2 SUS 201 Drawbench 38,5x23,5x43,8tum

SÄKERHET

Notera / Anmärkning. Varning / Varning.

Läs detta material innan du använder denna produkt. Underlåtenhet att
göra det kan resultera i allvarliga skador. Spara sin manual .​ ​

Försiktighetsåtgärder vid montering
1. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa
faror.
2. Bär ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar vid
montering.
3. Håll monteringsområdet rent och väl upplyst.
4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
5. Sätt dig inte ihop när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller
medicin.
6. Viktkapacitet och andra produktegenskaper gäller endast för korrekt och
färdigmonterad produkt.
7. Montera på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan stödja en
fulladdad kommersiell fristående diskbänk.
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Använd försiktighetsåtgärder
FÖR ATT FÖRHINDRA ALLVARLIGA SKADA OCH DÖDSFALL VID
VÄLLNING:
1. GÖR INTE sitta , stå på detta Kommersiell fristående diskbänk .
2. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller nära detta
föremål.
3. Överskrid inte viktkapaciteten, jämnt fördelad nedifrån och upp. Var
uppmärksam på dynamisk laddning! Plötsliga laströrelser kan kortvarigt
skapa överbelastning som orsakar produktfel. Överskrid inte kapaciteten för
den kommersiella fristående diskbänken.

4. Töm kommersiell fristående diskbänk innan du flyttar.
5. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan stödja
en fulladdad kommersiell fristående diskbänk.
6. Använd endast på avsett sätt.
7. Inspektera före varje användning; Använd inte om delar är lösa eller
skadade.

VARNING!
INTE komfort eller förtrogenhet med produkten (erhållen genom upprepad
användning) ersätta strikt efterlevnad av produktsäkerhetsreglerna. Om du
använder denna produkt på ett osäkert eller felaktigt sätt kan du drabbas av
allvarliga personskador.

Förberedelse
Innan du börjar montera produkten .​ ​ se till att alla delar är närvarande
﹒ Jämför delar med paket innehåll​ ​ Iist- och hårdvaruinnehåll Iis t ﹒​
Om någon del saknas ​ eller skadad . Försök inte att montera​
produkten ﹒​ ​
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Delarlista
Delar nr. Bild Antal Delar nr. Bild Antal

① 1 st ② 2 st

③ 4 st ④ 4 st

⑤ 1 st ⑥ 1 st

⑦ 1 st ⑧ 1 st

⑨ 1 st ⑩ 1 st

⑪ 1 st
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Montering I nstruktion

D rainer Montering
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NOTERA
Om underlaget är ojämnt﹐kan du vrida justeringsfoten för att hålla den stabil.

UNDERHÅLL/ Service
l.Om du hittar rost eller mögel på diskbänken , kan du använda tandkräm för
att smeta på rost och fläckar﹐och sedan rengöra den med en trasa. Tänk
på att inte skrubba med stålkula, annars skadas skyddsskiktet på
diskbänkens yta.

2. Använd inte blekmedel﹐ syra﹐ eller andra slipande rengöringsmedel i
diskhon.
3. Gör lägg inte rostiga föremål i eller på diskbänken.
4. Spara bruksanvisningen för framtida referens.
5. Kontrollera regelbundet och se till att alla bultar är ordentligt åtdragna under
användning.

Förfogande
Denna produkt ska kasseras i enlighet med lokala bestämmelser. Om du är
osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din lokala myndighet.
Endast kvalificerade tekniker är auktoriserade att utföra reparationen av
Fristående handfat .
För din säkerhet, vänligen observera alla säkerhetsanvisningar,
försiktighetsåtgärder och detaljer i denna handbok.

Garanti
1. Denna garanti täcker endast skadeanspråk på grund av ett fel i produktens
tillverkning
2.Om ett garantianspråk görs måste den som är berättigad till garantiskyddet
uppvisa inköpsbeviset inklusive inköpsdatum.

3. Kundernas tillfredsställelse​ är alltid de motivering av vår stämpla tillväxt.
Vi lovar att hjälpa till du lösa några frågor . Behaga precis låta vi vet om du
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behöver hjälp.
VÅR SERVICE TEAM LÖFTEN TILL SVAR TILL DIN MEDDELANDE MED
IN 24 H.​

Omfattning av garantin
1. Vi garanterar att VEVOR -produkter är tillverkade i enlighet med ISO9001
kvalitetsledningsprocedurer och är fria från tillverkningsfel under perioden av
garanti.
2.Denna garanti täcker fel i produkterna på grund av tillverkningsfel inom 1 år
från inköpsdatum. Efter inspektion av försäljning representant, defekta
produkter kommer att ersättas eller repareras med likvärdiga varor
kostnadsfritt.
3. Eventuella garantianspråk som görs under garantiperioden ska inte
förlänga den totala garantitiden.
4 .Garantiperioder : Garanti enligt datum

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
Tillverkad i Kina

https://www.vevor.com/support


Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Fregadero comercial independiente

MODELO: SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Especificaciones técnicas

Modelo Material
principal

Tratamiento de
superficies​ Especificación​

SC- 2 SUS 201 Banco de estirado 38,5 x 23,5 x 43,8
pulgadas

SEGURIDAD

Nota / Observación. Precaución / Advertencia.

Lea este material Antes de utilizar este producto, no hacerlo puede
provocar lesiones graves . Guarde este manual .

Precauciones de montaje
1. Realice el montaje únicamente de acuerdo con estas instrucciones. Un
montaje inadecuado puede generar peligros.
2. Use gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y guantes de trabajo
resistentes durante el montaje.
3. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia y bien iluminada.
4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el montaje.
5. No realizar el montaje cuando se encuentre cansado o bajo la influencia de
alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.
6. La capacidad de peso y otras capacidades del producto se aplican
únicamente a productos ensamblados de forma correcta y completa.
7. Monte sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de soportar
de forma segura un fregadero comercial independiente completamente
cargado.
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Tome precauciones
PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES Y LA MUERTE POR VUELCO:
1. No lo hagas sentarse , pararse en esto Fregadero comercial
independiente .
2. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con este
artículo ni cerca de él.
3. No exceda las capacidades de peso, distribuidas uniformemente de abajo
hacia arriba. ¡Tenga cuidado con la carga dinámica! El movimiento
repentino de la carga puede generar brevemente un exceso de carga y
provocar fallas en el producto. No exceda la capacidad del fregadero
comercial independiente.

4. Vacíe el fregadero comercial independiente antes de moverlo.
5. Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz
de soportar de forma segura un fregadero comercial independiente
completamente cargado.
6. Utilícelo únicamente según lo previsto.
7. Inspeccione antes de cada uso; no utilice si las piezas están sueltas o
dañadas.

¡ADVERTENCIA!
NO permita que la comodidad o la familiaridad con el producto (obtenida a
partir del uso repetido) reemplacen el estricto cumplimiento de las normas de
seguridad del producto. Si utiliza este producto de manera insegura o
incorrecta, puede sufrir lesiones personales graves.

Preparación
Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto , asegúrese de que todas las
piezas estén presentes . Compare las piezas con el paquete .
Contenido​ ​ Lista de contenidos del hardware y del hardware ﹒ Si falta

alguna pieza o dañado . no intente ensamblarlo ​ ​ El producto﹒​
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Lista de piezas
Nro. de
piezas

Imagen Cantida
d

Nro. de
piezas

Imagen Cantid
ad

① 1 pieza ②
2

piezas

③
4

piezas ④
4

piezas

⑤ 1 pieza ⑥ 1
piezas

⑦ 1 pieza ⑧ 1 pieza

⑨ 1 pieza ⑩ 1
piezas

⑪ 1
piezas
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Instrucciones de montaje

Escurridor​ Asamblea
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NOTA
Si el suelo es irregular, puede girar el pie de ajuste para mantenerlo estable.

MANTENIMIENTO/Servicio
l. Si encuentra óxido o moho en el fregadero , puede utilizar pasta de dientes
para frotar el óxido y las manchas y luego limpiarlo con un paño. Recuerde
no frotar con una bola de acero, ya que se dañará la capa protectora de la
superficie del fregadero.

2. No utilice blanqueador, ácido ni otros limpiadores abrasivos en el fregadero.
3.Hacer No coloque objetos oxidados dentro o encima del fregadero.
4.Conserve el manual de instrucciones para referencia futura.
5. Revise periódicamente y asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén bien
apretados durante el uso.

Desecho
Este producto Deben eliminarse de acuerdo con las normas locales. Si no
está seguro de cómo proceder, póngase en contacto con las autoridades
locales.
Sólo técnicos cualificados están autorizados a realizar la reparación de
Fregadero independiente .
Para su seguridad, observe todas las notas de seguridad, precauciones y
detalles de este manual.

Garantía
1. Esta garantía sólo cubrirá reclamaciones por daños debidos a un defecto
de fabricación del producto.
2. Si se realiza un reclamo de garantía, la parte con derecho a la cobertura de
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garantía debe presentar el comprobante de compra, incluida la fecha de
compra.

3. Satisfacción del cliente es siempre el motivación de nuestro marca
Crecimiento. Nos comprometemos a ayudar. tú resolver cualquier
problemas . por favor justo dejar Haznos saber si usted necesitar ayuda.
NUESTRO SERVICIO EQUIPO PROMESAS A RESPONDER A SU
MENSAJE DENTRO​ 24 horas .

Alcance de la garantía
1. Garantizamos que los productos VEVOR se fabrican de acuerdo con los
procedimientos de gestión de calidad ISO9001 y están libres de defectos de
fabricación durante el período de garantía.
2. Esta garantía cubre fallas en los productos debido a defectos de
fabricación dentro de 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra. Después de la
inspección por ventas representante, Los productos defectuosos serán
reemplazados o reparados. con mercancías equivalentes sin cargo alguno.
3. Cualquier reclamo de garantía realizado durante el período de garantía no
extenderá el período general de cobertura de la garantía.
4. Períodos de garantía: Fecha de reclamo de garantía

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
Hecho en china

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Lavello commerciale autonomo

MODELLO: SC- 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: SC- 2

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Commercial Stand
Alone Sink
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Specifiche tecniche
Modell

o
Materiale
principale

Trattamento
superficiale​ ​ Specificazione​

SC- 2 SUS 201 Banco trafilatore 38,5x23,5×43,8
pollici

SICUREZZA

Nota / Osservazione. Attenzione / Avvertimento.

Leggi questo materiale prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. In caso
contrario, si potrebbero verificare gravi lesioni. C onservare il presente
manuale .

Precauzioni di montaggio
1. Assemblare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un assemblaggio improprio
può creare pericoli.
2. Durante il montaggio, indossare occhiali di sicurezza omologati ANSI e
guanti da lavoro resistenti.
3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.
4. Tenere gli astanti fuori dall'area durante l'assemblaggio.
5. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o farmaci.
6. La capacità di peso e le altre caratteristiche del prodotto si applicano solo
al prodotto correttamente e completamente assemblato.
7. Montare su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di
sostenere in modo sicuro un lavello commerciale autonomo completamente
carico.
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Usare precauzioni
PER PREVENIRE LESIONI GRAVI E MORTALI DOVUTE AL
RIBALTAMENTO:
1. Non farlo sedersi , stare in piedi su questo Lavello commerciale autonomo .
2. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare
con o vicino a questo articolo.
3. Non superare le capacità di peso, distribuite uniformemente dal basso
verso l'alto. Siate consapevoli del carico dinamico! Un movimento
improvviso del carico può creare brevemente un carico eccessivo,
causando il guasto del prodotto. Non superare la capacità del lavello
commerciale autonomo.

4. Svuotare il lavandino commerciale autonomo prima di spostarlo.
5. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia in grado di
sostenere in modo sicuro un lavello commerciale autonomo completamente
carico.
6. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
7. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se alcune parti sono
allentate o danneggiate.

AVVERTIMENTO!
NON lasciare che la comodità o la familiarità con il prodotto (acquisita dall'uso
ripetuto) sostituiscano la rigorosa osservanza delle norme di sicurezza del
prodotto. Se si utilizza questo prodotto in modo non sicuro o non corretto, si
possono subire gravi lesioni personali.

Preparazione
Prima di iniziare il montaggio del prodotto , assicurarsi che tutte le parti
siano presenti .﹒Confrontare le parti con la confezione . contenuto​ ​

Elenco e contenuto hardware Elenco ﹒ Se manca una parte ​ ​ o

danneggiato . non tentare di assemblare​ il prodotto﹒​
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Elenco delle parti
Numero
di parte

Immagine Quantit
à

Numero
di parte

Immagine Quanti
tà

① 1 PZ ② 2 PZ

③ 4 PZ ④ 4 PZ

⑤ 1 PZ ⑥ 1 PZ

⑦ 1 PZ ⑧ 1 PZ

⑨ 1 PZ ⑩ 1 PZ

⑪ 1 PZ
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Istruzioni di montaggio

Scolapiatti​ Assemblea
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NOTA
Se il terreno è irregolare, è possibile ruotare il piedino di regolazione per
mantenerlo stabile.

MANUTENZIONE/Servizio
l. Se trovi ruggine o muffa sul lavandino , puoi usare il dentifricio per
spalmare la ruggine e le macchie, quindi pulirlo con un panno. Ricorda di
non strofinare con una sfera d'acciaio, altrimenti lo strato protettivo sulla
superficie del lavandino verrà danneggiato.

2. Non utilizzare candeggina, acido o altri detergenti abrasivi nel lavandino.
3.Fare non mettere oggetti arrugginiti dentro o sopra il lavandino.
4. Conservare il manuale di istruzioni per riferimento futuro.
5. Controllare periodicamente e assicurarsi che tutti i bulloni siano ben serrati
durante l'uso.

Disposizione
Questo prodotto devono essere smaltiti in conformità alle normative locali. Se
non sei sicuro di come procedere, contatta l'autorità locale.
Solo i tecnici qualificati sono autorizzati ad effettuare la riparazione di
Lavandino autonomo .
Per la vostra sicurezza, vi preghiamo di osservare tutte le note di sicurezza, le
precauzioni e i dettagli contenuti nel presente manuale.

Garanzia
1. La presente garanzia copre esclusivamente le richieste di risarcimento
danni derivanti da un difetto di fabbricazione del prodotto.
2. In caso di richiesta di intervento in garanzia, la parte avente diritto alla
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copertura della garanzia deve presentare la prova di acquisto, inclusa la data
di acquisto.

3. Soddisfazione dei clienti È Sempre IL motivazione Di Nostro marca
crescita. Promettiamo di aiutare Voi risolvere Qualunque problemi . Per
favore Appena permettere farci sapere se tu ho bisogno di aiuto.
NOSTRO SERVIZIO SQUADRA PROMESSE A RISPONDERE A TUO
MESSAGGIO ENTRO​ 24 ore .

Ambito di garanzia
1. Garantiamo che i prodotti VEVOR sono realizzati in conformità con le
procedure di gestione della qualità ISO9001 e sono privi di difetti di
fabbricazione per il periodo Di garanzia.
2. Questa garanzia copre i difetti dei prodotti dovuti a difetti di fabbricazione
entro 1 anno dalla data di acquisto. Dopo l'ispezione di saldi rappresentante, i
prodotti difettosi saranno sostituiti o riparati con beni equivalenti senza spese.
3. Qualsiasi richiesta di garanzia presentata durante il periodo di garanzia non
estenderà il periodo complessivo di copertura della garanzia.
4. Periodi di garanzia: Data di richiesta di garanzia

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
Made in China

https://www.vevor.com/support
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